Content

Course Code Course Name Semester Theory Practice Lab Credit

FLF101

French Cef B2.1 Academic 1 4 0 0 2

Prerequisites

Admission Requirements

Language of Instruction  French

Course Type Compulsory
Course Level Bachelor Degree
Objective - Continue to learn French and consolidate the level reached at the end of preparatory class

Content

- Allow students to take a disciplinary course in French
- Prepare students for Delf / Dalf certifications

4 hours of weekly lessons + 3 discussions
This course is organized around 3 objectives:
- Get informed and provide information

- Compare

- Analyze and synthesize

References Course file for the semester prepared by the teacher

Theory Topics

Week

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

Weekly Contents

Describing

Defining and presenting a philosophical concept

Analysing the terms of a question to define the presuppositions, the probabilities and the problematic
Finding the thesis and problematic of a text

Preparing for delf B3, comprehending globally audio documents
Comprehendig written documents globally

Reading sheet/midterm

Identifying the structure of an appeal

Reformulation of ideas

Extracting the central thesis of a text

Comparing and expression an opinion

Analysing grammer of a text

Preparing for delf b2 exam

Preparing for writing a report

ECTS
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